Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

157 - Homewood City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/10/2019 8:48:05 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$20,904,097.00
$61,357.00
$29,688,149.00
$51,671.00
$50,705,274.00

$29,324,847.00
$8,264,494.00
$6,690,913.00
$232,641.00
$2,654,164.00
$11,500.00
$0.00
$993,573.00
$48,172,132.00

$835,910.00
$6,103,552.00
($5,267,642.00)

($2,734,500.00)
$18,734,500.00
$16,000,000.00

GENERAL

Actual

$19,221,623.61
$59,116.91
$27,179,447.81
$51,897.42
$46,512,085.75

$26,283,438.34
$7,110,601.08
$4,578,133.08
$161,787.76
$2,352,069.43
$10,548.53
$0.00
$958,496.48
$41,455,074.70

$756,923.16
$1,081,817.66
($324,894.50)

$4,732,116.55
$18,734,499.63
$23,466,616.18

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($1,682,473.39)
($2,240.09)
($2,508,701.19)
$226.42
($4,193,188.25)

$3,041,408.66
$1,153,892.92
$2,112,779.92
$70,853.24
$302,094.57
$951.47

$0.00
$35,076.52
$6,717,057.30

($78,986.84)
$5,021,734.34
$4,942,747.50

$7,466,616.55
($0.37)
$7,466,616.18

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,768,952.00
$3,509,867.00
$96,019.58
$6,374,838.58

$2,432,121.00
$991,854.62
$212,989.00
$2,891,943.00
$127,132.96
$0.00

$0.00
$430,401.00
$7,086,441.58

$1,299,959.00
$682,405.00
$617,554.00

($94,049.00)
$2,495,252.00
$2,401,203.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$2,088,667.06
$3,729,117.40
$34,699.61
$5,852,484.07

$2,247,441.18
$854,230.30
$171,588.92
$2,453,603.42
$68,760.66
$0.00

$0.00
$404,989.50
$6,200,613.98

$1,312,802.46
$714,431.56
$598,370.90

$250,240.99
$2,495,253.72
$2,745,494.71

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($680,284.94)
$219,250.40
($61,319.97)
($522,354.51)

$184,679.82
$137,624.32
$41,400.08
$438,339.58
$58,372.30
$0.00

$0.00
$25,411.50
$885,827.60

$12,843.46
($32,026.56)
($19,183.10)

$344,289.99
$1.72
$344,291.71
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