## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 11

157 - Homewood City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$20,904,097.00	\$19,221,623.61	(\$1,682,473.39)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$61,357.00	\$59,116.91	(\$2,240.09)	\$2,768,952.00	\$2,088,667.06	(\$680,284.94)
Local Sources	\$29,688,149.00	\$27,179,447.81	(\$2,508,701.19)	\$3,509,867.00	\$3,729,117.40	\$219,250.40
Other Sources	\$51,671.00	\$51,897.42	\$226.42	\$96,019.58	\$34,699.61	(\$61,319.97)
Total Revenues:	\$50,705,274.00	\$46,512,085.75	(\$4,193,188.25)	\$6,374,838.58	\$5,852,484.07	(\$522,354.51)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$29,324,847.00	\$26,283,438.34	\$3,041,408.66	\$2,432,121.00	\$2,247,441.18	\$184,679.82
Instructional Support Services	\$8,264,494.00	\$7,110,601.08	\$1,153,892.92	\$991,854.62	\$854,230.30	\$137,624.32
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,690,913.00	\$4,578,133.08	\$2,112,779.92	\$212,989.00	\$171,588.92	\$41,400.08
Auxiliary Services	\$232,641.00	\$161,787.76	\$70,853.24	\$2,891,943.00	\$2,453,603.42	\$438,339.58
General Administrative Services	\$2,654,164.00	\$2,352,069.43	\$302,094.57	\$127,132.96	\$68,760.66	\$58,372.30
Special Revenue Outlay	\$11,500.00	\$10,548.53	\$951.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$993,573.00	\$958,496.48	\$35,076.52	\$430,401.00	\$404,989.50	\$25,411.50
Total Expenditures:	\$48,172,132.00	\$41,455,074.70	\$6,717,057.30	\$7,086,441.58	\$6,200,613.98	\$885,827.60
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$835,910.00	\$756,923.16	(\$78,986.84)	\$1,299,959.00	\$1,312,802.46	\$12,843.46
Other Financing Uses:	\$6,103,552.00	\$1,081,817.66	\$5,021,734.34	\$682,405.00	\$714,431.56	(\$32,026.56)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$5,267,642.00)	(\$324,894.50)	\$4,942,747.50	\$617,554.00	\$598,370.90	(\$19,183.10)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$2,734,500.00)	\$4,732,116.55	\$7,466,616.55	(\$94,049.00)	\$250,240.99	\$344,289.99
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$18,734,500.00	\$18,734,499.63	(\$0.37)	\$2,495,252.00	\$2,495,253.72	\$1.72
Ending Fund Balance:	\$16,000,000.00	\$23,466,616.18	\$7,466,616.18	\$2,401,203.00	\$2,745,494.71	\$344,291.71

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.